

ST 17(09) of 2022
Reg. No. 224 of 2021

Present : Suvadip Chowdhury, A.D.J,FT, 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 25,

Dt 07.06.23

Today is fixed for E.R. of B.W.A. agaisnt the C.S.W. No. 19 and production of accused Sk. Saheb and appearance of accused Jahanara Bibi.

Accused Jahanara Bibi is present by filing hazira and accused Sk. Saheb is not produced from J.C.

Ld A.P.P is present by filing hazira.

No E.R. of B.W.A. received

As per resolution dt. 03.06.2023 of Local Bar Association, Tamluk no advese order has been passed today.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix **03.07.2023** for for E.R. of B.W.A. agaisnt the C.S.W. No. 19 and production of accused Sk. Saheb and appearance of accused Jahanara Bibi.

Ld A.P.P to take steps for producing the witness accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

Dic & Corr by me

Sd/-

Addl.Session Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur