

S.T –17(9) of 2022  
Register No. 224 of 2021

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Addl Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1 , Tamluk

**Order No.30**

Dt 26.09.23

Today is fixed for E/R of WWA & production of accused Sk. Saheb.

Accused Sk. Saheb is produced from Jail Custody.

Due to the Resolution of the Local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order on the ground of the sad demise of Ld Advocate Late Hrishikesh De, no steps has been taken.

For end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.11.2023 for E/R of WWA & production of accused Sk. Saheb.

Ld. P.P . In-charge to takes for production the witness accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Addl.Session Judge,  
Fast, Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

