

**S.T 17 (9) of 2022**

CNR- WBEM01 003098-2021, CIS Regd. No.SC 224 of 2021

Present : **Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code-WB00986** Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court, Tamluk,  
Purba Medinipur

**Order No.44**

**dated 27.01.2025**

Today is fixed for production and evidence of rest witnesses except IO.

Accused person namely Sk. Saheb @ Saheb Sk. is produced from J/C through V.C.

Another accused person namely Jahanara Bibi on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira along with one witness namely Sk. Rejabul.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

The witness namely Sk. Rejabul is examined in part as P.W.4.

At this stage, Ld. P.P in-charge files a petition praying for declaring the hostile as witness. Accordingly, the petition is allowed and prosecution is permitted to cross-examine the witness.

The P.W.4 namely Sk. Rejabul is cross-examined in full by the prosecution and cross-examined on behalf of accused persons is declined and is discharged.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 24.02.2025 for production and evidence of C.S.W No.2 and 6.

25.02.2025 for production and evidence of C.S.W No.7 and 8.

27.02.2025 for production and evidence of C.S.W No.9 and 10.

Accused person namely Sk. Saheb @ Saheb Sk. be remanded to J/C till 24.02.2025.

Another accused who is on C/B as before.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summons upon the above mentioned C.S.Ws.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

