

S.T 17 (9) of 2022

CNR- WBEM01 003098-2021, CIS Regd. No.SC 224 of 2021

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
JO Code No.WB00872

Order No.57

dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence of C.S.W No.9.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira along with Alok Barman.

No step is taken by Ld. Defence Counsel.

Accused person namely Sk. Saheb @ Saheb Sk. is produced through V.C. using the link provided by Superintendent, Tamluk sub-Correctional Home in the missive being No.1927/AB dated 04.09.2025.

Another accused person namely Jahanara Bibi on C/B is present by filing hazira.

The witness namely Alok Barman is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.6 and discharged.

S/R being unserved in respect of witness Panchanan Bhowmik (C.S.W-7) along with photocopy of death certificate is received.

On perusal of the death report, I find that the witness Panchanan Bhowmik (C.S.W-7) is no more in this world. **Hence name of Panchanan Bhowmik (C.S.W-7) is expunged from the list of witnesses in charge sheet.**

B.C.-1 is directed to note in the charge sheet.

Case is adjourned till next date.

Todate (08.09.2025) for evidence of C.S.W Nos.7 and 11.

Accused person namely Sk. Saheb @ Saheb Sk. be remanded to J/C till 08.09.2025.

Accused person Jahanara Bibi on C/B is to turn up on the above date fixed for above stated purpose.

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

